### 501977252 07/03/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ching-Wen CHENG	03/06/2012
Yung-Chun LIN	03/06/2012
Jia-Wei WU	05/16/2012
Shun-Ren YANG	03/23/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31040

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13541123

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 (202) 371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LON 400

Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=LON400-Ass#page1.tif source=LON400-Ass#page2.tif source=LON400-Ass#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028484 FRAME: 0592

OP \$40,00 13541123

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Ching-Wen Cheng</u> , appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have			
AND APPARATUS FOR USER EQUIPMENT			
which an application for United States Letters Patent was			
executed on even date herewith;			
n executed on			
☐ filed on, Seria	ıl No		
Flad on BCT International Application No.		designative The United	States of America
filed as PCT International Application No  Patent number	iano au	designating the Omied	biates of America,.
	issue on	<u> </u>	
		•	
WHEREAS, <u>Industrial Technology</u>			
Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R. O.	C. hereinafter referre	ed to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	uiring the entire right, title and
interest in and to the same in the United States;			
•			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable	consideration receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged I/we AS	SSIGNOR by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right,	_		
•		•••	ut the Office diates of America,
including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, co	nunuation, continuation-i	n-part and reissue of said application.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execu	-	- · ·	
maintenance of said application or any other patent application	(s) in the Unites States fo	or said invention, including additional doc	cuments that may be required to
affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, a	ll without further consid	eration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, withou	ut further consideration and at
ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIG	NEE at ASSIGNEE's req	uest documents and information concerni	ing the invention that are within
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further as	surances and testimony of	n behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	v be required of ASSIGNOR in
respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any			_
obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's			NIO MONDINGIN, PRODUCTORS
congations under that mistralient shart extend to Assistance	nens, executors, adminis	unions and other regat representatives,	
AND CONTOURS CO. I. I. I.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and re		•	
to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and	interest in and to the sar	ne, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof	f, and for the use and behoof of
ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full	end of the term for which	ch such Letters Patent may be granted, a	s fully and entirely as the same
would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and	sale not been made.		
Assignor: Ching-Wen Cheng	Dated this OS	day of Mar. 2012	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
No. 3, Lane 801,			,
Da-An St., East Dist.,	,		
Tainan City,		. 0.	
Taiwan, R. O. C.	China-	Wen Cheng	
		Wen Cheng Signature day of Mar. 2012	
		Signature	
Assignor: Yung-Chun Lin	Dated this O	day of Manager	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
3F., No. 62, Zhuangjing 3rd Rd.,		11ar, 20/2	
Zhubei City,	•		
Hsinchu County,			
• •	( J	$\alpha$	
Taiwan, R. O. C.	Juno.	-Chun Lozo	
	V	Signature	
Assignor: Jia-Wei Wu	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
2F, No.8, Lane 205,			
Sec. 3, Zhongxing Rd.,		•	
Xindian City, Taipel Hsien,			
Taiwan, R. O. C.			
tarian in O. C.			
		25	
		Signuture	
	<b>F</b>		
	☐ CONTINUED ON	PAGE 2	

PATENT REEL: 028484 FRAME: 0593

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Ching-Wen Chen</u> r(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have			
	APPARATUS FOR USER EQUIPME			
	an application for United States Letters Patent was	12 12112 2222	A THOUSAND (MOTORILE	ior toleriou was no investion, for
	xecuted on even date herewith;			
	xecuted on	<u>.</u>		
□ f	îled on, Se	rial No.		
☐ f	iled as PCT International Application No	on	designating The Un	ted States of America;.
	atent number	_, issue on		
	WHEREAS, <u>Industrial Technolog</u> Chutung, Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R. of st in and to the same in the United States;			
intere	st in and to the same in the Onned States,			
	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valual ssign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rigiting any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,	nt, title, and interest in an	d to said invention and application throu	
ASSIC ASSIC ASSIC	ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to excenance of said application or any other patent applicate the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, GNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further of of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of attions under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR.	ion(s) in the Unites State , all without further con IGNEE at ASSIGNEE's assurances and testimon any patent application of	s for said invention, including additional sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, we request documents and information control on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully prepared encompassed within the terms.	documents that may be required to ithout further consideration and at erning the invention that are within may be required of ASSIGNOR in to of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's
ASSI	ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and SIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title a GNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the fit have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment a	and interest in and to the full end of the term for v	same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and be	hoof, and for the use and behoof of
Assig	nor: Ching-Wen Cheng No. 3, Lane 801, Da-An St., East Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R. O. C.	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
		·		
Assig	nor: Yung-Chun Lin 3F., No. 62, Zhuangjing 3rd Rd., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R. O. C.	Dated this	<i>Signature</i> day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
			Cinumtur.	
Assig	nor: Jia-Wei Wu 2F, No.8, Lane 205, Sec. 3, Zhongxing Rd., Xindian City, Taipei Hsien,	Dated this /.6	Signature day of May 20/2	2 at Taiwan, R. O. C.
	Taiwan, R. O. C.	Ja	- Wei Wu	
		- 10		
			Signature	
		⊠ CONTINUED	ON PAGE 2	

PATENT REEL: 028484 FRAME: 0594

SOLEJOINT-U.S. ONLY

# ASSIGNMENT (SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET) PAGE 2

Title: AUTHENTICATION METHOD AND	<u>APPARATUS</u>	<u>FOR USER EQU</u>	<u>IIPMENT AND LIPA NETWORK ENTITIE</u> S
Inventors: Ching-Wen Cheng, Yung-Chun Lin, Jia-Wei Wu and Shun-Ren Yang			
Assignor: Shun-Ren Yang No. 538-5, Zhongshan Rd., Qingshui Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R. O. C.	Dated this	day of  Sh4n-{200	Show-tell Young  23, March at Taiwan, R. O. C.  2012

PATENT REEL: 028484 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 07/03/2012